To present a more user-friendly ordinance, we revised the existing footnote section with new, more 
succinct regulations. Below is a summary table of the updates and changes.  

Existing 
Footnote 

Existing Language  Revision  

A (R-C, 
min lot 
size) 

A lot area of not less than three thousand six hundred (3,600) square feet 
per dwelling unit shall be required for two-family dwellings in a Residential 
C District. 

Removed. 

B (R-D, 
min lot 
size) 

A lot area of not less than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet 
per dwelling unit shall be required for two-family dwellings in a Residential 
D District. 

Removed. 

C (R min 
lot size)  

In any case where at least fifty (50) percent of the frontage in the block on 
the same side of the street is occupied by residences, no dwelling shall be

[...]

the street abutting such block not less in depth than the average front yard 
of existing buildings on such block, but this shall not require a greater 
depth than fifty (50) feet in any case. 

Removed. 

M (R-D, 
O, B min 
lot size)  

A lot area of not less than two thousand two hundred and fifty (2,250) 
square feet per dwelling unit may be allowed for multiple family dwellings in 
a Residential D District. 

Removed. 

N (R 
height)  

Where more than fifty (50%) percent of the lots on both sides of a street 
between two (2) intersecting streets or other boundary ending a street and